European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

UAE National Arabian Horse H
Championship (C National)

ECAHO
Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
06 Nov 2020, Yearling Colts
B
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: A) AFJAN 91.17 A.A. J.A. R.A.

Colour: chestnut

Owner: KHALIFA ALI 19 195 195

OBAID DAIN m 19.5 19.5 19

BINGHUNAIM - 19 19.5 19.5

ALKITBI

Breeder: AJMAN B&T 18 18 18

wove  [RTERRETEIEY

2nd Name: A.S. 91-08 A.A. J-A- R.A.

ALDHARAB

Colour: grey TYPE 19 19 19.5

Owner: SUMAYA m 19 195 195

MOHAMMAD

ABDULQADER 17.5 17.5 18

ABBAS 16 155 155

Breeder: AHMED

MOHAMMED ALI 19.5 19.5 19.5

SHULAIK
ALSHEMEILI

3rd Name: A RESAN 91 R.A.
Colour: bay
Owner: KHALIFA ALI 19
OBAID DAIN 19.5
BINGHUNAIM 19
ALKITBI
Breeder: AJMAN 18
STUD 15.5

18.5



4th

5th

6th

7th

Name: EGAAB BHM 90.92
Colour: grey

Owner: RASHED

SAEED MOHAMED

RASHED

ALMANSOORI

Breeder: ALI

GHANEM ALI

HUMAILA

ALMAZROUEI

Name: KAHIL AL 90.83
MEYDAN

Colour: bay

Owner: AL MEYDAN

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: AL MEYDAN

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Name: DURYAB AL 90.75
HAWAJER

Colour: bay

Owner: Ghanem

Mohamed Ghanem

Mohamed Alhajri

Breeder: Ghanem

Mohamed Ghanem

Mohamed Alhajri

Name: BW SHAHEEN 90.25
Colour: bay

Owner: H. E. ALI

SALEM OBAID

ALKAABI

Breeder: H. E. ALI

SALEM OBAID

ALKAABI

19.5

A.A.
19
19.5
19.5
18
16.5
19

A.A.
19
19

19.5
18
16
19

A.A.
19
19.5
19

E 3 E E :

17.5
16.5
18.5

17.5
15.5
20

J.A.
19
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19

J.A.
19
19

19.5
18

15.5
18

J.A.
19
19.5
18.5

17.5
15.5
19

19.5
18
16

18.5

R.A.

19.5
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
18.5



8th

9th

10th

11th

Name: E.S. HELAL
Colour: bay

Owner: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN MAJID
ALQASSEMI

Breeder: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN MAJID
ALQASSEMI

Name: BW NASHMI
Colour: chestnut
Owner: H. E. ALI
SALEM OBAID
ALKAABI

Breeder: H. E. ALI
SALEM OBAID
ALKAABI

Name: A.L.R.
ALANEED

Colour: chestnut
Owner: SHAHEEN
ALI M ALMADEED
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

Name: MAYAD H
Colour: grey

Owner: HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI
Breeder: HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI

90.17

90.17

90.08

20

R.A.
TYPE 19
o ;
¥
- 18.5
JA.  RA.

B&T 18 175 18
- 16 155 155
- 19 19 185
AA. J.A.  RA.

TYPE 19 19
m 19 19 195
- 185 185 19
17 175 175
- 15 155 15
- 195 20  19.5
R.A.

TYPE 19
i ¥
17.5

16




12th Name: FALAH 20
ALFALAH
Colour: bay
Owner: ALFALAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: ALFALAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

0 Name: R.A.K
MARWAN
Colour: chestnut
Owner: RAS AL
KHAIMAH ARABIAN
HORSE STUD
Breeder: RAS AL
KHAIMAH ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

Judges

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
J.A. = Jumaa Sultan Almazrouei, AE
R.A. = Rashid Nasser Al-Ali, AE

A.A. J.A.

18.5 19

19 19
19 18.5
B&T 18 18
LEGS 16 16
MOVE 18.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

R.A.
19
18.5
19
18
15.5
18.5



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates

06 Nov 2020, Colts 2 years old
A

Position Horse
1st Name: MIQDAM
GULFA

Colour: chestnut
Owner: ZAYED SAAD
AYEDH HEZAM
ALQAHTANI
Breeder: GULFA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

2nd Name: KA NISHAN
Colour: grey
Owner: KHALED
GHANEM MUBARAK
ALOMAIRI
Breeder: KHALED
GHANEM MUBARAK
ALOMAIRI

3rd Name: JA SADDAD
ALJAZEERA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: HAMED
MOHAMED HAMED
MOHAMED
Breeder: AL JAZEERA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

4th Name: MZ SHAMIKH

Colour: chestnut
Owner: MEZYAD
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: MEZYAD
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Score
91.92

91.83

91.17

90.33

Detail

A.A.
19.5
19
19
18.5
15.5
20

A.A.
20
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

A.A.

19.5

19.5
19

Ili Ililﬁ % II

17.5
16
20

A.A.
19
19

19
18
14.5
19.5

J.A.
19.5
19.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

J.A.
19.5
20
19.5
17.5
15.5
19

J.A.
19
19

18.5

17.5

15.5

19.5

J.A.
19
19

18.5

17.5

15.5

R.A.

19.5

R.A.
19.5
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

R.A.



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: RAOUD A.A. 90.08
Colour: chestnut

Owner: UM

KALTHOUM AYEDH

M ALBARGI

Breeder: UM

KALTHOUM AYEDH

M ALBARGI

Name: SHAHM AL 89.92
KHUZAMA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: TALAL
HUMAID
MOHAMMED
HUMAID
ALMASKARI
Breeder: TALAL
HUMAID
MOHAMMED
HUMAID
ALMASKARI

Name: M.O AL 89.33
LAHAB

Colour: grey

Owner: KHALAF

MOHAMED KHALAF

AHMED ALOTAIBA

Breeder: KHALAF

MOHAMED KHALAF

AHMED ALOTAIBA

Name: B A SAYAF 89.25
Colour: grey

Owner: BANAT AL

REEH ARABIAN

HORSE STUD

Breeder: BANAT AL

REEH ARABIAN

HORSE STUD

Iﬁ3 IIE%IE3

17.5
18
16
19

A.A.
19
19
19

17.5
15
19

A.A.
19
19

18.5

17.5

15.5

18.5

18.5

J.A.
18.5
18.5
19
17.5
15.5
18.5

J.A.
18.5
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

R.A.
19
18.5
19
17.5
15.5
19

R.A.
19
19

18.5

17.5
16

18.5



9th

10th

11th

Judges

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzooqi, AE
J.A. = Jumaa Sultan Almazrouei, AE

Name: HARIR AL
MEYDAN

Colour: chestnut
Owner: MOHAMED
MUBARAK JARIO
MOHAMED
ALMANSOORI
Breeder: KHALED
SEDDIQ FATEHALI
ABDULLA ALKHAJEH

Name: RAMZ K
Colour: grey
Owner: AL KHAJA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL KHAJA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: ADHAM
ALKATHEERI
Colour: bay
Owner: SHAIKHA
ALIA FAISAL
KHALID MOHAMED
A. ALQASSIMI
Breeder: ALI
MASOUD ALI
MASOUD
ALKATHEERI

R.A. = Rashid Nasser Al-Ali, AE

89.17

88.75

88.08

A.A.
18
18.5
18.5

A.A.
18.5
18
18.5

Iﬁi Ililﬁ % Ililﬁ 3

17.5
15
19

J.A.
18.5
19
18.5

J.A.
18.5
18
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates

06 Nov 2020, Colts 2 years old
B

Position Horse

1st Name: A) SABRAN
Colour: grey
Owner: AJMAN STUD
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

2nd Name: A) AJBAN
Colour: grey
Owner: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN MAJID
ALQASSEMI
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

3rd Name: ARJUWAN AL
BIDAYER
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED SAOUD
SULTAN S
ALQASSIMI
Breeder: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED SAOUD
SULTAN S
ALQASSIMI

Score
92.25

92

90.92

Detail

A.A.
19.5
19.5
19.5
18
16
19.5

A.A.
19.5
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

A.A.
19.5
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

II g Ili Ililﬁ i II g Iﬁ i
f o o o o

J.A.

19.5

19.5
19

19

J.A.
19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

J.A.
19.5
19.5

R.A.

19.5
19.5
19.5
18
16
19.5

R.A.

19.5

19.5

R.A.
19.5
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
18.5



4th

5th

6th

7th

Name: AHM 90.92
MOTGATRES
Colour: bay

Owner: AHMED
HAMAD SULAIMAN
ALMATLAEI
ALYAMMAHI
Breeder: AHMED
HAMAD SULAIMAN
ALMATLAEI
ALYAMMAHI

Name: QASWARAH 90.58
AL BUSTAN

Colour: bay

Owner: Al Bustan

Stables

Breeder: Al Bustan

Stables

Name: S.S. MAHJUB 90.33
Colour: bay

Owner: MOHAMED

SULTAN MOHAMED

KHALIFA

ALYAHYAEE

Breeder: MOHAMED

SULTAN MOHAMED

KHALIFA

ALYAHYAEE

Name: K.B.S. KAFU 90.08
Colour: bay

Owner: KHALED

ABDULRAHMAN

ABDULLA HASAN

ALSEIARI

Breeder: AJMAN

STUD

NECK
B&T
LEGS
MOVE

A.A.

19

19

NECK 19
18

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

Iﬁ 3 II E Iﬁ 3 IIIIE 3

NECK

B&T

A.A.
TYPE 19
[ -
B&T 18
wove — JiEE

J.A.
19
19.5
18.5
18

16

J.A.

R.A.

19
19.5
19
17.5
15.5



8th

9th

10th

11th

Name: THA'ATHA'A 89.92
AL HUFAN

Colour: grey

Owner: SORAYT

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: SORAYT

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Name: ADNAN AL 89.67
BIDAYER

Colour: grey

Owner: HAITHAM

MOHAMED SAEED

BINFRAISH ALKINDI

Breeder: SHEIKH

MOHAMMED SAOUD

SULTAN S

ALQASSIMI

Name: FARIS AL 89.33
DAR

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMED
AL JAWAAN SALEM
MUBARAK AL
SHAMSI

Breeder:
MOHAMMED AL
JAWAAN SALEM
MUBARAK AL
SHAMSI

Name: SADDAD 89.25
MUGHAIDER

Colour: chestnut

Owner: ABDULLA

SAIF MOHAMMED

ALSHAALI ALALEELI

Breeder: HASSAN

SAIF SAEED

HAMMAD ALZAABI

18.5
18.5

TYPE
(=0
15.5
18.5

A.A.
s
[ -
B&T 17.5
A.A.

B&T 17.5

LEGS 15.5

MOVE 18.5

A.A.

19

18.5

NECK 18.5
&T 17.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

J.A.
18.5
18.5
19
17.5
15.5
18.5

J.A.
18.5
19
18.5
17.5
16
18.5

J.A.
19
19
19

17.5

15.5

18.5

R.A.

R.A.

18.5
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5



12th Name: MDS DERBAS 89.25
Colour: chestnut
Owner: QUSAI MOHD
SAEED ALI
OBAIDALLA
Breeder: QUSAI
MOHD SAEED ALI
OBAIDALLA

0 Name: D SHAHEER
Colour: bay
Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Judges

A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE
J.A. = Jumaa Sultan Almazrouei, AE
R.A. = Rashid Nasser Al-Ali, AE

A.A. J.A.

18.5 19

18.5 19
NECK 19 19
B&T 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5
MOVE 18.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

R.A.
18.5
19
19
17.5
16
18.5



Abu Dhabi, United Arab

Emirates
06 Nov 2020, Colts 2 years old
C
Position Horse Score
1st Name: A) NABHAN 91.25
Colour: bay

Owner: MUBARAK
SAEED MOHAMED
DALHAM ALHAJERI
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

2nd Name: AJ SABI 91.08
Colour: chestnut
Owner: MUBARAK
SAEED MOHAMED
DALHAM ALHAJERI
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

3rd Name: SQ SHOKAIB 90.75
Colour: chestnut
Owner: ALSAQRAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: ALSAQRAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

4th Name: AMBER AL- 90.58
BEDAA
Colour: grey
Owner: H. H. SHEIKH
DR. SULTAN BIN
MOHAMMED
ALQASSEMI
Breeder: H. H.
SHEIKH DR. SULTAN
BIN MOHAMMED
ALQASSEMI

Detail

15
19.5

A.A.
19
19
19
18

TYPE
B&T
TYPE
EE -
B&T
TYPE

19

16

19.5

A.A.

19
19
19
18
16
19

A.A.
19
19

18.5

17.5
16

18.5

J.A.
19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19

19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19

J.A.



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: AZIZ YAS
Colour: grey
Owner: BAKHEET
SAEED BAKHEET
NOUBI ALKETBI
Breeder: BAKHEET
SAEED BAKHEET
NOUBI ALKETBI

Name: ROCKET AL
DAHAB

Colour: grey

Owner: SULAIMAN
ABDULLA MAHROUS
ABDULLA
ALSOOMEHI
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

Name: SPLENDIDO
MS

Colour: grey

Owner: MANDARA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: MANDARA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: NIZAR MS
Colour: grey

Owner: MANDARA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: MANDARA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

90.25

89.83

89.83

89.58

19
19
19

IE 3 II E Iﬁi IIIIE 3

17.5
15.5
18.5

A.A.
19
19

18.5
18
15

18.5

A.A.

19
19
19
17.5
16
18.5

A.A.

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

J.A.
19
19

18.5
18

15.5

19.5

J.A.
19
19

18.5
18

15.5

18.5

J.A.
19
19
19

17.5
16

18.5

J.A.
19
19

18.5
18
15
19



9th

10th

Judges

A.A. = Abdelaziz Hussain Al Marzoogqi, AE

Name: SQ DORGHAM
Colour: grey

Owner: SHEIKH
SAQER ALI SAEED
RASHED ALNUAIMI
Breeder: ALSAQRAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: SQ MAKAREM
Colour: grey

Owner: HAMAD
SULTAN MATAR
ALHAFRI ALKETBI
Breeder: ALSAQRAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE
J.A. = Jumaa Sultan Almazrouei, AE

89.42

89

A.A.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
19.5

A.A.

18.5

18
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

A.A.

18.5
18
18.5
17.5
15.5

J.A.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

J.A.
18.5
18.5
19
17.5
15.5



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
06 Nov 2020, Colts 3 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: FAKHR
ALBATEEN

Colour: grey

Owner: AHMED
RASHED KHADEM
RASHED ALMUHAIRI
Breeder: AHMED
RASHED KHADEM
RASHED ALMUHAIRI

Name: AL ARYAM
SHABAB

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Al Aryam
Arabians

Breeder: Al Aryam
Arabians

Name: MAYSAM AL
HAWAJER

Colour: bay

Owner: ADNAN
ABDULLA
MOHAMED SHABAN
AL SHEHHI

Breeder: DR.
GHANEM MOHAMED
OBAID ALHAJRI

Name: E.S. TA)
Colour: grey

Owner: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN MAJID
ALQASSEMI

Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

Score
91.83

91.33

91.25

91.25

Detail

J.A.
19
19
19
18
16
19

J.A.
19
19
19

17.5

15.5
19

J.A.
19
19.5
19

Ili Ililﬁ 3 II E Iﬁ %

17.5
15.5
19.5

J.A.
19
19.5
18.5

17.5
15.5
19

K.A.

19.5
19.5
19

19.5

K.A.
19.5
19.5
19
18.5
16
19.5

K.A.
19.5

K.A.
19.5
19.5

R.A.

19.5
19
19.5

19.5

R.A.
19.5

R.A.
19.5

19.5

R.A.
19.5
19



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: M.O DAHAB 91.25
Colour: chestnut

Owner: KHALAF

MOHAMED KHALAF

AHMED ALOTAIBA

Breeder: KHALAF

MOHAMED KHALAF

AHMED ALOTAIBA

Name: FAKHR 91
GULFA

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMED

AYEDH FALEH

HASAN ALQAHTANI

Breeder: GULFA

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Name: A. L. R. 90.83
ASEEL

Colour: bay
Owner: YOUSIF
MOHAMED ALI
MOHAMED
ALRASHEED
Breeder: YOUSIF
MOHAMED ALI
MOHAMED
ALRASHEED

Name: AZIZ JUMEIRA 90.83
Colour: chestnut

Owner: MOHAMMAD

ABDULHAMID

ABDULLATIF TAHA

Breeder:

MOHAMMAD

ABDULHAMID

ABDULLATIF TAHA

J.A. K.A.
20

19.5 19.5
18.5 19
17.5 18.5
16 16
19 19.5

J.A. K.A.

19 19.5

19 19
18.5 19
17.5 18

19.5 19.5

J.A. K.A.

TYPE 19.5

R.A.
19
18.5
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

R.A.



9th

10th

11th

12th

Name: D ABJAR 90.75
Colour: chestnut

Owner: AL NOOR

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: Dubai

Arabian Horse Stud

Name: HARETH AL 90.58
HAWAJER

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMED

SAEED MOHAMED

AL FHAID ALHAJERI

Breeder: DR.

GHANEM MOHAMED

OBAID ALHAJRI

Name: MUHAB BHM 90.58
Colour: bay

Owner: TALAL

HUMAID

MOHAMMED

HUMAID

ALMASKARI

Breeder: BIN

HUMAILA ARABIAN

HORSE STUD

Name: SG SU'OUD 90.5
Colour: bay

Owner: Al Nakheel

Stud

Breeder: Al Nakheel

Stud




13th

14th

15th

16th

Name: NAJEM AL 90.33
THURAYA

Colour: bay

Owner: MOHAMED

HUMAID MOHAMED

HASAN ALSUWAIDI

Breeder: MOHAMED

HUMAID MOHAMED

HASAN AL SUWAIDI

Name: NSNAAS 90.25
Colour: chestnut

Owner: ABDULLA

ZAYED SAEED

KHALIFA ALQUBAISI

Breeder: ABDULLA

ZAYED SAEED

KHALIFA

ALQUBAISI,

BELGIUM

Name: TA) ALSEIAR 90.25
Colour: grey

Owner: ALSEIAR

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: ALSEIAR

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Name: ASHQAR AL 90
BUSTAN

Colour: chestnut

Owner: MAKTOOM

JUMAH MOHAMMED

BIN HAMDI

ALSHEMEILI

Breeder: Al Bustan

Stables

17.5 18
15.5 15.5

19 18.5

J.A. K.A.

18.5 18.5

17.5 18
15.5 15.5
19 19

17.5
15.5 15.5
19.5 19

18.5



17th Name: ADIL AL 89.5
HAWAJER
Colour: bay
Owner: AL FARES
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: DR.
GHANEM MOHAMED
OBAID ALHAJRI

18th Name: LE ROI DE 89.25
BHM
Colour: grey
Owner: H. E. ALI
SALEM OBAID
ALKAABI
Breeder: BIN
HUMAILA ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

19th Name: AJS 89.08
SORRENTO
Colour: grey
Owner: ADNAN
ABDULLA
MOHAMED SHABAN
AL SHEHHI
Breeder: AL JOUD
STUD,
NETHERLANDS

Judges

J.A. = Jumaa Sultan Almazrouei, AE
K.A. = Khalifa Salem Alshamsi, AE
R.A. = Rashid Nasser Al-Ali, AE




Abu Dhabi, United Arab

Emirates

06 Nov 2020, Stallions 4 - 6 years old
A

Position Horse

1st Name: D MASH]JI
Colour: grey
Owner: RAS AL
KHAIMAH ARABIAN
HORSE STUD
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

2nd Name: HAYDAR MS
Colour: grey
Owner: MANDARA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: MANDARA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

3rd Name: EMAR AVI
Colour: grey
Owner: AL JUWAHER
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: CZESLAW
JOZEF
GALASZEWSKI,
POLAND

4th Name: D MAGNUM
Colour: bay
Owner: AL NOOR
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Score
91.58

91.5

91.42

91.42

Detail

A.A.
19.5
19.5
19
18
16
19.5

A.A.
19.5
19
18.5
17.5
16
19.5

A.A.

19.5

19.5
19

Ili Ililﬁ 3 II

17.5
16
19.5

A.A.
19.5
19

19
18
15.5
19

K.A.
19.5

19.5
19
18
16

19.5

K.A.

19

15.5
19

K.A.

19.5
19
19
18

15.5
19

K.A.

19.5
19.5

R.A.

19
19
18.5
17.5
16
19

R.A.

19.5
19.5
19
18.5
16
19.5

R.A.
19.5
19

18
15.5
19.5

R.A.
19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: D MEKNAS 91.25
Colour: bay

Owner: MOHTHAB

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: Dubai

Arabian Horse Stud

Name: BAHIR AL 91.08
BIDAYER

Colour: bay

Owner: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED SAOUD
SULTAN S
ALQASSIMI

Breeder: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED SAOUD
SULTAN S
ALQASSIMI

Name: D SAHER 91.08
Colour: grey

Owner: KHAMEIS

ABDULLA RASHED

HASSAN

ALDHANHANI

Breeder: Dubai

Arabian Horse Stud

Name: A. L. R. 90.92
ALRASHEED
Colour: chestnut
Owner: YOUSIF
MOHAMED ALI
MOHAMED
ALRASHEED
Breeder: YOUSIF
MOHAMED ALI
MOHAMED
ALRASHEED

A.A. K.A.

TYPE 195 195
m 195 19
155 16
195 19
AA. KA.
195 195
B&T 18 18
155 16
TYPE
HEAD
NECK

NECK
B&T



9th

10th

11th

12th

Name: ALAHARI RAR 90.75
Colour: bay

Owner: AL MEYDAN

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: REGAN

ROHL OR RENAE

ROHL, U.S.A.

Name: AL ARYAM 90.58
KHEILAN

Colour: bay

Owner: SULTAN

ABDULLA HASSAN

EISA ALRAEESI

Breeder: Al Aryam

Arabians

Name: D JUBRAN 90.42
Colour: grey

Owner: ALFALAH

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: Dubai

Arabian Horse Stud

Name: SQ SHADDAD 90.08
Colour: bay

Owner: ABDULLA

MOHAMED KHALAF

AHMED ALOTAIBA

Breeder: ALSAQRAN

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

=
O

17.5
15.5
19

=
O

19.5

=
O

17.5
15.5
19

18.5

18.5
17.5



13th Name: HAZEM AL 90.08
HAITHAM
Colour: grey
Owner: SULTAN
MOHAMED SALIM
ALSHAHAM ALKINDI
Breeder: HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI

14th Name: JA BADER 20
AL)JAZEERA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: OSAMA
ZARIF HAMZA
ELSAYED
Breeder: AL JAZEERA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

15th Name: JS 89.92
MOSHAGHEB
Colour: bay
Owner: RASHED
SAEED MOHAMED
RASHED
ALMANSOORI
Breeder:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMED SHARIF
ABDULRAHMAN
ALBAIDHAEI

Judges

A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE
K.A. = Khalifa Salem Alshamsi, AE
R.A. = Rashid Nasser Al-Ali, AE

18.5
18
15.5
18.5

K.A.

19




Abu Dhabi, United Arab

Emirates

06 Nov 2020, Stallions 4 - 6 years old
B

Position Horse
1st Name: D JARI
Colour: bay

Owner: AL JUWAHER
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

2nd Name: D SAMED
Colour: grey
Owner: MOHAMED
HUSSAIN EISA
YOUSIF ALDARMAKI
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

3rd Name: SHAKER AL
HAITHAM
Colour: bay
Owner: HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI
Breeder: HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI

4th Name: JA CARRAR
AL JAZEERA
Colour: grey
Owner: AL JAZEERA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: AL JAZEERA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Score
91.17

91

90.67

90.67

Detail

J.A.
19

K.A.
19.5
19.5

15.5

R.A.
19.5
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

15.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: FAM AL
KHAMIS

Colour: bay

Owner: JAMAL
KHAMIS
ABDELRAHMAN
MURAD ALMAAZMI
Breeder: JAMAL
KHAMIS
ABDELRAHMAN
MURAD ALMAAZMI

Name: AJA
ELDORADO

Colour: grey

Owner: AL GHADEER
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: MALCOLM
AND JANE
HICKFORD, U.K.

Name: EL RASHEEM
AL RAHBA

Colour: grey

Owner: AL RAHBA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: H. H.
SHEIKH ABDULAZIZ
BIN HUMAID BIN
RASHED AL NUAIMI

Name: BAHI
JUMERAH

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMAD
ABDULHAMID
ABDULLATIF TAHA
Breeder: BABEL
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

90.5

90.5

90.42

90.25

15.5
18.5

K.A.

19.5

19

R.A.
19
18.5
18.5



9th

10th

11th

12th

Name: NAMOS AL 90.17
HAWAJER

Colour: grey

Owner: SAEED SAIF

SAEED HAMMAD

ALZAABI

Breeder: DR.

GHANEM MOHAMED

OBAID ALHAJRI

Name: MEQDAM 90.17
ALKHATEM

Colour: grey
Owner: SULTAN
ABDULLA HASSAN
EISA ALRAEESI
Breeder: H.H.
SHEIKHA AMNA
BINT ABDUL AZIZ
BIN HUMAID AL
NUAIMI

Name: RAE'D AL 89.83
HAITHAM

Colour: bay

Owner: AHMED

KHATEM ABDULLA

KHATEM ALKAABI

Breeder: HAITHAM

MOHAMED SAEED

BINFRAISH ALKINDI

Name: BASHAAR 89.67
BHM

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMED
HUMAID
MOHAMMED
HUMAID
ALMASKARI
Breeder: ALI
GHANEM ALI
HUMAILA AL
MAZROUEI

18.5

17.5 18
15.5 15.5
19 18.5

J.A. K.A.
19

19 19
18.5 19
18 18
15.5 16
18.5 19

18.5 18.5

17.5 18
15 15.5
19 18.5

J.A. K.A.

18.5 19

19 19
18.5 18.5
18 18
15.5 15.5
18.5 19

15.5
19

R.A.

18.5



13th Name: D MAYSOOR 89.58
Colour: bay
Owner: ALFALAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Judges

J.A. = Jumaa Sultan Almazrouei, AE
K.A. = Khalifa Salem Alshamsi, AE
R.A. = Rashid Nasser Al-Ali, AE

J.A.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

K.A.

19
19
19
18
15.5
19

R.A.

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
18.5
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